Website: www.thiruvalluvaruniversity.ac.in Phone: 0416 -2274747, 2274746

It is requested that all communications should be addressed to The Registrar, Thiruvalluvar University and not to any person by name.

Fax: 0416 -2274748



## திருவள்ளுவர் பல்கலைக்கழகம் THIRUVALLUVAR UNIVERSITY

SERKKADU, VELLORE - 632 115

Dr. P. ASOKAN, M.Com., M.B.A., M.Phil., M.Phil., Ph.D. Registrar (i/c.)

No.TU/R/Affln/Permanent Affln-2016-17/2016/5334

Dated: 30.08.2016

To

The Principal K.M.G. College of Arts and Science R.S. Road, Ammanankuppam Gudiyattam - 632 803, Vellore District

Sir/Madam,

Sub: Thiruvalluvar University - Grant of 'Permanent Affiliation' from the academic year 2016-2017 to K.M.G. College of Arts and Science, Gudiyattam - Order issued - Reg.

Ref: 1. Letter dated 08.02.2016 along with application for Permanent Affiliation received from the Secretary of the college

2. Letter No.KMGCA&S/Secretary/2016-2017/009, dated 29.08.2016 received from the Secretary of the college along with remittance of fees Rs.6,00,000/- dt. 29.08.2016

As per the resolution of the **70**<sup>th</sup> **meeting of the Syndicate held on 01.08.2016** I am by direction to inform you that the University has considered your application for permanent affiliation based on the report of the Inspection Commission sent by this University and approved to grant 'Permanent Affiliation' from the academic year 2016-2017.

Accordingly, I am by direction to inform you that 'Permanent Affiliation' is granted to K.M.G. College of Arts and Science, R.S.Road, Ammanankuppam, Gudiyattam, Vellore District from the academic year 2016-2017 subject to the conditions that the college should strictly adhere to the usual conditions for affiliation prescribed by the UGC and by the University and subsequent amendments of the conditions from time to time.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of this letter.

Yours faithfully

REGISTRAR (i/c.)

Copy to:

- 1. The Controller of Examinations
- 2. Section File